this offering, after deducting underwriting discounts, the structuring fee and estimated offering expenses, to increase or decrease, respectively, by
approximately $   million.

60

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of March 31, 2013:

•  on a historical basis with respect to our Predecessor; and

•  on a pro forma basis with respect to OCI Resources after giving effect to this offering and other formation transactions described
under "Summary—Formation Transactions and Partnership Structure," including the application of the net proceeds from this
offering as described under "Use of Proceeds."

   We derived this table from, you should be read it in conjunction with, and it is qualified in its entirety by reference to, the unaudited
historical financial statements of our Predecessor and the unaudited pro forma financial statements of OCI Resources, as of March 31, 2013, and
the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. You should also read this table in conjunction with "Management's Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations."

61

As of March 31, 2013

(Unaudited)

Predecessor
Historical

OCI Resources
Pro Forma

   (in millions)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 39.3   $ 39.0

Long-term debt
OCI Wyoming Credit Facility(1)   $ 31.0   $ 135.0
Revenue bonds due 2017   8.6   8.6
Revenue bonds due 2018   11.4   11.4
Revolving Credit Facility(2)   —   —

Less: Current portion of long-term debt   (4.0 )   —

Total long term debt   $ 47.0   $ 155.0

Partnership equity(3)
Common units—public
Common units—OCI Holdings
Subordinated units—OCI Holdings
General partner interest

Total partners' capital/partners' net investment attributable to OCI
Resources LP

Total equity   $ 244.1   $ 216.7

Total capitalization   $ 291.1   $ 371.7

(1)  On July 18, 2013, OCI Wyoming entered into the OCI Wyoming Credit Facility and borrowed $135.0 million under that
facility to refinance existing debt, fund a special distribution to its partners and pay debt issuance costs. Please read
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations—Debt—OCI Wyoming Credit
Facility."

(2)  On July 18, 2013, we entered into the Revolving Credit Facility. We do not expect to have any borrowings outstanding
under the Revolving Credit Facility at the completion of this offering. Please read "Management's Discussion and Analysis